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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp.
PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2025
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued

Common Shares 4,907,110,666

Less: Number of
Treasury 398,647,488
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 4,508,463,178

Less:
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares
Eusebio H. Tanco 10,432,480 647,496,513 657,928,993 14.59

Willy N. Ocier 2,125,200 7,743,600 9,868,800 0.22



Jose Raulito E. Paras 305 0
Rafael Jasper S. Vicencio 0 399,409
Arthur R. Tan 304 151,000
Ramon Pancratio D. Dizon 304 0
Tsui Kin Ming 304 22,158,202
Tang Yong 2| 114,506,106
Timoteo B. Aquino 6 0
12,558,905 792,454,830
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect

Kristine Margaret R. Delos Reyes
Carol V. Pailla

Jellyn C. Clemente

Wilfredo M. Pielago

Hu Jianguo

Li Jiaqi

Aldwin E. Sagedao

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

1,287,000

0
300

49,523,158
2,079,000

0
0
0
0 1,023,000
0
0
0
0

0

53,912,458

Name Direct Indirect

G_Iol_)allst Technology Company 100,000,000 142,948,700

Limited

Colonial Qroup Holdings 0 330,000,000

Corporation

Euphonious Holdings Inc. 0 351,000,000

Leisure Advantage Inc. 0 286,265,265

Catchy Solution Limited 0 335,000,000

Sagathy Holdings Inc. 0 340,000,000

Clearspring Holdings Corp. 0 330,600,000

Belvedere Skies Asset Holding OPC 0 330,600,000

100,000,000 2,446,413,965
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect

AB Leisure Exponent, Inc. 21,567,000 1,827,000

21,567,000 1,827,000

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect

N.A. - -

F. Banks

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

305

399,409
151,304
304
22,158,506
114,506,108
6
805,013,735

1,287,000
0

300
1,023,000
49,523,158
2,079,000
0
53,912,458

Total direct & indirect
shares

242,948,700

330,000,000

351,000,000
286,265,265
335,000,000
340,000,000
330,600,000
330,600,000
2,546,413,965

23,394,000
23,394,000

0.01

0.49
2.54

17.85

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.03
0

0
0.02
11
0.05

1.2

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

5.39

7.32

7.79
6.35
7.43
7.54
7.33
7.33
56.48

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.52
0.52

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N.A. - - - -

0 0 0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
DIGI ESOP A 0 111,714,960 111,714,960 2.48
0 111,714,960 111,714,960 2.48

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N.A. - - - -
0 0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez 0 230,157,469 230,157,469 5.11
0 230,157,469 230,157,469 5.11

Number of Listed

Common Shares 4,906,141,166

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 2,846,305,079

Total Number of Shares
Owned 1,662,158,099
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 36.87

Other Relevant Information

Mr. Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez, as the controlling stockholder of Leisure Advantage Inc. ("LAI"), is deemed to have an
indirect beneficial interest in 164,888,792 PLUS shares (which is also reflected as part of his indirect shareholdings) out
of the total 286,265,265 PLUS shares owned by LAI.

Mr. Tang Yong, is deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in 114,506,106 PLUS shares (which is also reflected as
part of his indirect shareholdings) out of the total 286,265,265 PLUS shares owned by LAI.

Included under the column of Mr. Eusebio H. Tanco's Indirect Shares are 340,000,000 PLUS shares owned by Sagathy
Holdings, Inc., as well as 230,000,000 PLUS shares out of the total owned by Euphonious Holdings, Inc.

Included and reflected in the Employees' DIGI ESOP A Shares are a total of 74,906,610 PLUS shares owned by its
officers Tsui Kin Ming, Rafael Jasper S. Vicencio, Kristine Margaret R. Delos Reyes, Wilfredo Pielago, Hu Jianguo and Li
Jiaqi.

The 120,834,500 DIGI ESOP A shares were listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange as of 12 August 2025 while the
969,500 DIGI ESOP A shares were listed on 03 October 2025.

Filed on behalf by:

Name Carol Padilla



Designation Corporate Secretary
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