The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp. PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2025

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued Common Shares	4,907,110,666
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	398,647,488
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	4,508,463,178

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Eusebio H. Tanco	10,432,480	647,496,513	657,928,993	14.59
Willy N. Ocier	2,125,200	7,743,600	9,868,800	0.22

Jose Raulito E. Paras	305	0	305	0
Rafael Jasper S. Vicencio	0	399,409	399,409	0.01
Arthur R. Tan	304	151,000	151,304	0
Ramon Pancratio D. Dizon	304	0	304	0
Tsui Kin Ming	304	22,158,202	22,158,506	0.49
Tang Yong	2	114,506,106	114,506,108	2.54
Timoteo B. Aquino	6	0	6	0
	12,558,905	792,454,830	805,013,735	17.85

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Kristine Margaret R. Delos Reyes	0	1,287,000	1,287,000	0.03
Carol V. Pailla	0	0	0	0
Jellyn C. Clemente	0	300	300	0
Wilfredo M. Pielago	0	1,023,000	1,023,000	0.02
Hu Jianguo	0	49,523,158	49,523,158	1.1
Li Jiaqi	0	2,079,000	2,079,000	0.05
Aldwin E. Sagedao	0	0	0	0
	0	53,912,458	53,912,458	1.2

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Globalist Technology Company Limited	100,000,000	142,948,700	242,948,700	5.39
Colonial Group Holdings Corporation	0	330,000,000	330,000,000	7.32
Euphonious Holdings Inc.	0	351,000,000	351,000,000	7.79
Leisure Advantage Inc.	0	286,265,265	286,265,265	6.35
Catchy Solution Limited	0	335,000,000	335,000,000	7.43
Sagathy Holdings Inc.	0	340,000,000	340,000,000	7.54
Clearspring Holdings Corp.	0	330,600,000	330,600,000	7.33
Belvedere Skies Asset Holding OPC	0	330,600,000	330,600,000	7.33
	100,000,000	2,446,413,965	2,546,413,965	56.48

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
AB Leisure Exponent, Inc.	21,567,000	1,827,000	23,394,000	0.52
	21,567,000	1,827,000	23,394,000	0.52

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
N.A.	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N.A.	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
DIGI ESOP A	0	111,714,960	111,714,960	2.48
	0	111,714,960	111,714,960	2.48

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N.A.	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez	0	230,157,469	230,157,469	5.11
	0	230,157,469	230,157,469	5.11

Number of Listed Common Shares	4,906,141,166
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,846,305,079
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,662,158,099
Public Ownership Percentage	36.87

Other Relevant Information

Mr. Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez, as the controlling stockholder of Leisure Advantage Inc. ("LAI"), is deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in 164,888,792 PLUS shares (which is also reflected as part of his indirect shareholdings) out of the total 286,265,265 PLUS shares owned by LAI.

Mr. Tang Yong, is deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in 114,506,106 PLUS shares (which is also reflected as part of his indirect shareholdings) out of the total 286,265,265 PLUS shares owned by LAI.

Included under the column of Mr. Eusebio H. Tanco's Indirect Shares are 340,000,000 PLUS shares owned by Sagathy Holdings, Inc., as well as 230,000,000 PLUS shares out of the total owned by Euphonious Holdings, Inc.

Included and reflected in the Employees' DIGI ESOP A Shares are a total of 74,906,610 PLUS shares owned by its officers Tsui Kin Ming, Rafael Jasper S. Vicencio, Kristine Margaret R. Delos Reyes, Wilfredo Pielago, Hu Jianguo and Li Jiaqi.

The 120,834,500 DIGI ESOP A shares were listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange as of 12 August 2025 while the 969,500 DIGI ESOP A shares were listed on 03 October 2025.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Carol Padilla		
------	---------------	--	--

Designation	Corporate Secretary	